©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2010
June, 2010 − Rev. 1
1 Publication Order Number:
NCP7800/D
NCP7800
1.0 A Positive Voltage
Regulators
The NCP7800 series consists of 3 pin, fixed output, positive linear

voltage listed in the devices’ electrical characteristics and
maximum power dissipation.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Nominal Voltage
Operating
Temperature Range Package Shipping
NCP7805TG 5.0 V TJ = 0°C to +125°C TO−220
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Rail
NCP7808TG 8.0 V TJ = 0°C to +125°C TO−220
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Rail
NCP7812TG 12 V TJ = 0°C to +125°C TO−220
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Rail
NCP7815TG 15 V TJ = 0°C to +125°C TO−220
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Rail
NCP7800